

Letter of Intent to join the uCIFI Alliance

To: M	r Loı	uis-Frédéric Robin, Chairperson of the Board of Directors of uCIFI
		, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of, tered office at, duly represented by Mr./Mrs ("Prospective is intending to join the uCIFI Alliance ("uCIFI" or "Alliance")
Once	a ful	I member of the Alliance, the Prospective Member commits to:
1.	Abide by the Alliance by-laws and the terms of the Alliance membership agreement;	
	Participate and contribute to the Alliance's Board (only for Promoter Members elected to the board) and workgroups meeting, in a constructive way that aims to:	
	i)	create, expand and update an open-source and multi-transport unified data model for smart city and smart utility sensors and devices on standardized IoT networks including cellular, LoRaWan and Wi-SUN networks ("uCIFI Data Model")
	ii)	generate adoption of the uCIFI deliverables by all industry ecosystem including, without limitations, device and gateway manufacturers, IoT networks and connectivity providers, installation and maintenance contractors as well as cities and utilities
	iii)	Collaborate with other alliance and standard bodies to enable full openness and interoperability of smart city and utility projects
3.	 3. Implement the uCIFI Data Model in the Prospective Member's next generation of products solutions or for non-supplier members specify the uCIFI data model in projects; 4. Promote uCIFI and the uCIFI Data Model among industry players, cities and utilities and in Prospective Member marketing and communication material; 	
4.		
5.	Sup	port cities and utilities in the deployment of open and interoperable connected solutions.
to joir	n the	stood that this Letter of Intention does not reflect a commitment by the Prospective Member Alliance but this letter shall become binding after the Prospective member has entered into a lance membership agreement.
Sincer	ely,	
Name		
Position	, Com	pany
 Signatu	ire	